

SELECT BOARD

90 SOUTH MAIN STREET SHARON, MASSACHUSETTS 02067

Hanna Switlekowski, Chair Emily E. Smith-Lee, Clerk Kiana Pierre-Louis selectboard@townofsharon.org Frederic E. Turkington, Jr., Town Administrator (781) 784-1500 x1208 Fax: (781) 784-1500 fturkington@townofsharon.org

Notice is hereby given that the Select Board shall be accepting letters of interest/resumes from registered voters of the Town of Sharon to serve on the Planning Board until the 2023 Annual Town Election.

Letters of interest/resumes will be accepted at or addressed to Sharon Select Board, 90 South Main Street, Sharon, MA 02067 or by email to selectboard@townofsharon.org. Letters of interest/resumes will be accepted until 5:00 p.m. on July 7, 2022. The Select Board and the Planning Board will meet at 7:00 pm on July 12, 2022 to interview and jointly appoint a candidate to fill the vacancy until the next Annual Election.

For additional information please contact the Office of the Select Board at 781-784-1500 x1208.